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KUMITE TEAM JUNIORS FEMALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA Poland (KARBOWSKA, NOWICKA, SIEJAK, STACHECKA) (POL)

JKA Norway Junior Female (Fetveit, Kausland, Larsen, Parajuli) (NOR)

JKA Hungary (Csenge, Lora, Medve, Nikolett) (HUN)
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Tatami Pool
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KUMITE TEAM JUNIORS FEMALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

BELGIAN AMATEUR KARATE FEDERATION (Berto, Hähnel, Hähnel, Rigo) (BEL)

JKA Czech republic (Benesova, Benesova, Kněžević, Řeháčková) (CZE)
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KUMITE TEAM JUNIORS FEMALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA - SHOTOKAN SERBIA (MILOJEVIC, RADIC, STOJANOVIC, ZIMONJIC) (SRB)

JKA Germany (Oehm, Raiman, Reister) (GER)

JKA England (Boissieres, Orme, Webb) (ENG)
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KUMITE TEAM JUNIORS FEMALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA SLOVENIJA (LIBNIK, LIŠINOVIĆ, SIMAKOVIĆ) (SLO)

Swiss Karate-Do Renmei (Bezera, Oubaoune, Zeqa) (SUI)
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KUMITE TEAM JUNIORS MALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

BELGIAN AMATEUR KARATE FEDERATION (Mulolo, Rizzo, Roobroeck, Wille) (BEL)

JKA LKA Lithuania (Buivydas, Jarulis, Kazlauskas, Vienazindis) (LTU)

SWEDISH SHOTOKAN ASSOCIATION (Fransson, Ljungdahl, Marinic) (SWE)

JKA SLOVENIJA (GABROVEC, LIBNIK, REITER) (SLO)

[Original]
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KUMITE TEAM JUNIORS MALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA England (Costantin, Higbee, Langridge, Moghul) (ENG)

JKA - SHOTOKAN SERBIA (LAZIC, MARINKOVIC, MILUTINOVIC) (SRB)

JKA Czech republic (Brázda, Hovorka, Linhart, Pospíšil) (CZE)

JKA Germany (Donskov, Haydari, Lücke) (GER)
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KUMITE TEAM SENIORS FEMALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Swiss Karate-Do Renmei (Bachmann, Haag, Lujic) (SUI)

JKA Czech republic (Hurnikova, Mikova, Vaskovska, Vojtíšková) (CZE)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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KUMITE TEAM SENIORS FEMALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA-Germany (Drobova, Eckert, Ionita) (GER)

BELGIAN AMATEUR KARATE FEDERATION (De Craene, De Craim, Dimaira, Wille) (BEL)
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KUMITE TEAM SENIORS MALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

SWEDISH SHOTOKAN ASSOCIATION (Brits, Eid, Hallén) (SWE)

JKA Czech republic (Janík, Mikula, Petrzilek, Vedral) (CZE)

JKA-FRANCE-KumiteSenior (BURDLOFF, Hafsouni, MBODJ, RAMET) (FRA)
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KUMITE TEAM SENIORS MALE
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA-Germany (Afful, Bezold, Prüfert, Rudel) (GER)

Swiss Karate-Do Renmei (Loser, Schönenberger, Varga) (SUI)

JKA - SHOTOKAN SERBIA (BLAZEVIC, MIKIC, SAVIC, SIMIC) (SRB)

[Original]
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Kata Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Rocco Graziella (MLT)

Chan Helena (ENG)

Nilsson Wendy (SWE)

Wanda Yuniar Ninda (NOR)

FAGGIO MAGALI (MON)

SIMIC NEVENA (SRB)

De Ridder Lies (BEL)

Van den Ham Danine (NED)

Szalai Rebeka (HUN)

Heinz Kathrin (GER)

WISNIEWSKA NATALIA (POL)

1 7 4

0 7 5

3 1 1

2 0 8

1 7 7

2 7 1

0 0 7

1 9 1

1 4 8

1 1 7

2 2 6
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Kata Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Engelberg Ida (NOR)

DEMŠAR MANICA (SLO)

Chircop Liane (MLT)

Heijel Sandra (SWE)

Zitkova Aneta (CZE)

HASSON YARA (ISR)

Grajcar Martyna (POL)

Gray Caitlin (SCO)

Rathmann Melissa (GER)

Hillary Ancarani (ITA)

1 9 6

2 7 5

1 6 8

3 0 6

0 6 1

1 5 2

2 1 2

2 4 4

1 2 7

1 5 6

[Original]
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Kata Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Elmosawi Fatima (NED)

Prajzlerova Marie (CZE)

FOUQUET NOLWENN (MON)

ESQUIVEL Andrea (FRA)

Maroteau Cyrielle (ENG)

GOMEZ ELSA (ESP)

Italia Agalia (BEL)

Johansson Alexandra (SWE)

DJORDJEVIC KRISTINA (SRB)

MANOU ELENI (GRE)

Diffené Leonie (GER)

1 8 3

0 5 1

1 7 8

0 9 7

0 8 4

2 9 5

0 1 4

3 0 8

2 4 8

1 3 4

1 1 0

[Original]
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Kata Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Nakamura Aoi (ENG)

SKOK ROSANA (SLO)

NEDELJKOVIC IVANA (SRB)

Chircop Nicole (MLT)

Brunetti Claudia (NED)

Mjaatvedt Marte Skodvin (NOR)

GUERIN Lauriane (BEL)

ORRIGO CECILE (MON)

Kaj Martyna (POL)

PURZA ANDRA (ROU)

0 8 6

2 9 0

2 6 2

1 6 9

1 8 2

2 0 3

0 1 1

1 8 1

2 1 3

2 4 0

[Original]
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Kata Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Mast Pascal (GER)

Buchinskiy Philippe (BEL)

SAORIN DAVID (ESP)

Johannessen Runar Ask (NOR)

Hana Tomas (CZE)

Boissieres Jean-Laurent (ENG)

Bezzina Matthew (MLT)

Maxen Luca Thore (DEN)

JAILLET Bertrand (FRA)

SEEF EQAB (ISR)

Vleugels Jorn (NED)

Bruce Kyle (SCO)

1 2 0

0 0 2

3 0 0

1 9 8

0 3 3

0 7 3

1 6 5

0 7 0

1 0 0

1 5 3

1 9 3

2 4 2

[Original]
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Kata Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JERONIMO RUI (ESP)

Olivato Alan (ITA)

CHAPIER Mark (FRA)

Drai Thibaut (WAL)

Benes Daniel (CZE)

TSAKTSIRAS DIMITRIOS (GRE)

HASSON FARIS (ISR)

MATHON ERIC (MON)

Langridge Harrison (ENG)

PAJKIC DEJAN (SRB)

Gkarneta Hakan (GER)

2 9 7

1 5 7

0 9 5

3 3 6

0 2 5

1 3 7

1 5 1

1 7 9

0 8 2

2 6 3

1 1 4

[Original]
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Kata Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Hernandez Aaron (NED)

Urbonas Lukas (LTU)

Korneliussen Rene Arthur (NOR)

Matsuda Riku (GER)

PERTIÑEZ FRANCISCO (ESP)

Bianco Darren (MLT)

BESSAN ALLA (ISR)

Mustafi Arben (SUI)

George Albin Joseph (POL)

Matousek Daniel (CZE)

CARUSO Mathis (BEL)

1 8 5

1 6 3

2 0 0

1 2 1

2 9 8

1 6 6

1 5 0

3 2 8

2 1 0

0 4 6

0 0 3

[Original]
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Kata Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Storey Aaron (ENG)

SMILENKO Nikita (FRA)

MANTZARIS IOANNIS - CHRISTOS (GRE)

Cunningham Alfie (WAL)

TODOROVIC MARKO (SRB)

Gravet Jonathan (NED)

Sedioli Enrico (ITA)

Drange Tian (NOR)

Nocilla Yanes (MLT)

Galet Maxime (BEL)

CHEYRON ALAIN (MON)

0 8 9

1 0 4

1 3 5

3 3 5

2 7 3

1 8 4

1 5 8

1 9 5

1 7 2

0 1 0

1 7 6

[Original]
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Kata juniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

ISIDOROVIC LAURA (SRB)

NOWICKA LILIANNA (POL)

Fetveit Ane Ulvund (NOR)

Kazlauskaite Demetra (LTU)

Hähnel Lucie (BEL)

Koritinova Sarka (CZE)

Raiman Teresa (GER)

Orme Destiny (ENG)

2 4 9

2 2 0

1 9 7

1 6 1

0 1 2

0 3 9

1 2 6

0 8 8

[Original]
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Kata juniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

TATARYNOWICZ JULIA (POL)

Rigo Lola (BEL)

Csenge Takács (HUN)

Benesova Veronika (CZE)

Lind Carla (ROU)

Reister Sara (GER)

GRK LIN (SLO)

2 2 5

0 1 7

1 3 8

0 2 7

2 3 9

1 2 8

2 7 8

[Original]
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Kata juniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Boissieres Lauriane (ENG)

HERMANN ALEJANDRA (ESP)

STOJANOVIC LENA (SRB)

SIEJAK KINGA (POL)

Parajuli Aadishree (NOR)

Van der Beek Lotte (NED)

Barvová Aneta (CZE)

0 7 4

2 9 6

2 7 2

2 2 2

2 0 4

1 9 2

0 2 4

[Original]
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Kata juniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Hähnel Norah (BEL)

Oehm Charlotte (GER)

Nikolett Takács (HUN)

Webb Cyra (ENG)

Larsen Helene Spissøy (NOR)

SIMAKOVIĆ LARA (SLO)

RADIC DUNJA (SRB)

0 1 3

1 2 2

1 4 5

0 9 1

2 0 1

2 8 9

2 6 5

[Original]
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Kata juniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Haydari Mehdi (GER)

Momirovic Filip (SRB)

Rizzo Matteo (BEL)

Hoogland Gerrit Jan (NED)

Alexandru Orosz (ROU)

Melo Martim (POR)

Hetzer Vaclav (CZE)

Nakamura Shion (ENG)

1 1 6

3 3 8

0 1 8

1 8 6

2 3 6

2 3 1

0 3 4

0 8 7

[Original]
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Kata juniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Capelo João (POR)

Moghul Leo (ENG)

AVILA DANIEL (ESP)

Isenring Yanic (SUI)

Roobroeck Stef (BEL)

MILOVANOVIC BOGDAN (SRB)

SADŁO ALEKSANDER (POL)

2 2 8

0 8 5

2 9 1

3 2 4

0 1 9

2 5 7

2 2 1

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-05-07 12:44)  v 10.2.0 build 1 (2025-03-05 07:27:56 CET) License: Online_User_jockeldo (expire 2025-05-21)

Tatami Pool
3 / 43 09:102 0 2 5 - 0 5 - 1 0

Kata juniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Donskov Daniel (GER)

Valland-Nilsen August (NOR)

JANKOVIC DJORDJE (SRB)

Wille Mauro (BEL)

Vacariuc Andrei (ROU)

Fehérvári Gergő (HUN)

Malý Kryštof (CZE)

Marinic Max Ian (SWE)

1 1 1

2 0 7

2 5 0

0 2 1

2 4 1

1 4 0

0 4 4

3 1 0

[Original]
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Kata juniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Henriques Gonçalo (POR)

Moniakowski Stanisław (POL)

Meyer Linus Gabriel (SUI)

ADAM MARIO (ROU)

Lücke Anton (GER)

Hovorka Miroslav (CZE)

Langridge James (ENG)

2 2 9

2 1 9

3 2 7

2 3 5

1 1 9

0 3 5

0 8 3

[Original]
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Kata seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Eckert Stella (GER)

BOSQUE MAR (ESP)

Vaskovska Michaela (CZE)

Dimaira Morena (BEL)

LIŠINOVIĆ ELMA (SLO)

Wunsche Celine (POL)

BUCAMP Maylinh (FRA)

Silva Leonor (POR)

1 1 3

2 9 2

0 5 6

0 0 8

2 8 3

2 2 7

0 9 3

2 3 4

[Original]
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Kata seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Williams Holly (SCO)

ATILA AYA (ISR)

KIS KATARINA (SRB)

De Craim Rani (BEL)

Drobova Veronika (GER)

Paunksnyte Gabija (NOR)

Scherpenhuizen Alisa (NED)

2 4 5

1 4 9

2 5 1

0 0 6

1 1 2

2 0 5

1 9 0

[Original]
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Kata seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Nyberg Stella (SWE)

Mastna Gabriela (CZE)

Häcker Ina (GER)

PAHOR NIKA (SLO)

Lopes Carolina (POR)

Gerbino Maria (ENG)

Haag Nora (SUI)

3 1 2

0 4 5

1 1 5

2 8 6

2 3 0

0 7 7

3 2 1

[Original]
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Kata seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

FERFILA NAJA (SLO)

Korsten Vera (NED)

De Craene Ilana (BEL)

Neves Alexandra (POR)

Risbakken Selma Helene (NOR)

SHAROUF MAIS (ISR)

Kytkova Karolina (CZE)

2 7 6

1 8 8

0 0 5

2 3 2

2 0 6

1 5 5

0 4 0

[Original]
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Kata seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Renfors Oscar (SWE)

Primo José (POR)

Prüfert Luc (GER)

Larsen Sean Philip (NOR)

Vasek Richard (CZE)

AVADANI CRISTIAN (ROU)

3 1 6

2 3 3

1 2 5

2 0 2

0 5 5

2 3 7

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-05-07 12:45)  v 10.2.0 build 1 (2025-03-05 07:27:56 CET) License: Online_User_jockeldo (expire 2025-05-21)

Tatami Pool
2 / 42 08:552 0 2 5 - 0 5 - 1 0

Kata seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

SANTOS DANIEL (ESP)

Schönenberger Luca (SUI)

Dutranoit Alex (BEL)

DJORDJEVIC ALEKSANDAR (SRB)

Gábor Barki (HUN)

2 9 9

3 3 0

0 0 9

2 4 7

1 4 1

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kata seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Eid Ali (SWE)

KYVELLOS IOANNIS (GRE)

DIAZ VICTOR (ESP)

Vyhnalek David (CZE)

Iman Mohammed (ENG)

Buttigieg Kurt (MLT)

3 0 2

1 3 3

2 9 4

0 6 0

0 8 0

1 6 7

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kata seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Cozma Razvan (ROU)

Rudel Justus (GER)

NEDELJKOVIC DJORDJE (SRB)

Presti Luca (BEL)

Charvat Ondrej (CZE)

2 3 8

1 2 9

2 6 1

0 1 6

0 3 0

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Hillary Ancarani (ITA)

MITROVIC MINA (SRB)

Schöpflin Zora (SUI)

Palm Sofie (SWE)

Cadova Marie (CZE)

Italia Agalia (BEL)

Chircop Liane (MLT)

Kaj Martyna (POL)

Josephs Charlotte (ENG)

Bevier Emily (GER)

1 5 6

2 5 9

3 3 1

3 1 4

0 2 9

0 1 4

1 6 8

2 1 3

0 8 1

1 0 7

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

MARTINI DOROTEJA (SLO)

Mjaatvedt Marte Skodvin (NOR)

PURZA ANDRA (ROU)

Rocco Graziella (MLT)

RADOJKOVIC SARA (SRB)

Elezovic Elma (SWE)

Schlien Luisa (GER)

Jefferson Ro (NED)

Szalai Rebeka (HUN)

Soukupova Michaela (CZE)

2 8 5

2 0 3

2 4 0

1 7 4

2 6 6

3 0 3

1 3 0

1 8 7

1 4 8

0 5 3

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-05-07 12:45)  v 10.2.0 build 1 (2025-03-05 07:27:56 CET) License: Online_User_jockeldo (expire 2025-05-21)
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Kumite Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

HASSON YARA (ISR)

De Ridder Lies (BEL)

Nocilla Yuki (MLT)

Grajcar Martyna (POL)

Bagderelli Selin (SUI)

Hartelius Sofie Rindtoft (DEN)

Osmani Kaltrina (GER)

Zucek Magdalena Anne (CZE)

Wickins Tarryn (ENG)

FAGGIO MAGALI (MON)

1 5 2

0 0 7

1 7 3

2 1 2

3 1 9

0 6 8

1 2 3

0 6 2

0 9 2

1 7 7

[Original]
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Kumite Adults Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Wanda Yuniar Ninda (NOR)

MLADENOVIĆ NATALIJA (SRB)

Palm Emelie (SWE)

Sejdijaj Diellza (SUI)

GUERIN Lauriane (BEL)

Kocięda Wiktoria (POL)

Weijl Maaike (NED)

Réka Virág Vass (HUN)

Chan Helena (ENG)

2 0 8

2 6 0

3 1 3

3 3 2

0 1 1

2 1 5

1 9 4

1 4 6

0 7 5

[Original]
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Kumite Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Ilic Simo (SUI)

Babor Marek (CZE)

POLJANŠEK DOMEN (SLO)

Drange Tian (NOR)

Amonulloev Akbarshokh (ENG)

Mulder Bryan (NED)

Urbonas Lukas (LTU)

Balsevicius Lukas (DEN)

Cassarino Jonathan (GER)

SEEF EQAB (ISR)

Bezzina Matthew (MLT)

CARUSO Mathis (BEL)

CASTAÑERA LUCAS (ESP)

3 2 3

0 2 3

2 8 7

1 9 5

0 7 2

1 8 9

1 6 3

0 6 5

1 0 9

1 5 3

1 6 5

0 0 3

2 9 3

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
2 / 43 11:252 0 2 5 - 0 5 - 1 0

Kumite Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Drai Thibaut (WAL)

MATHON NOA (MON)

HAFSOUNI Amir (FRA)

Kosmalski Marcin (POL)

AVADANI CRISTIAN (ROU)

Hyde Josh (ENG)

Hernandez Aaron (NED)

Olivato Alan (ITA)

Buchinskiy Philippe (BEL)

Korneliussen Rene Arthur (NOR)

TSAKTSIRAS DIMITRIOS (GRE)

Anthonipillai Richard (DEN)

3 3 6

1 8 0

0 9 8

2 1 8

2 3 7

0 7 9

1 8 5

1 5 7

0 0 2

2 0 0

1 3 7

0 6 4

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
3 / 44 11:202 0 2 5 - 0 5 - 1 0

Kumite Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Johannessen Runar Ask (NOR)

Kanamat Noor (DEN)

Dominik Stum (HUN)

Bianco Darren (MLT)

Bruce Kyle (SCO)

Lev Simon (CZE)

MIHAJLOVIC LAZAR (SRB)

Ilic Mico (SUI)

SERAFINI ISAAC SHAMIR (ISR)

Persson Gabriel (SWE)

DANGREMONT LOUIS (BEL)

Priebernig Tom (GER)

Langridge Harrison (ENG)

1 9 8

0 6 9

1 3 9

1 6 6

2 4 2

0 4 1

2 5 4

3 2 2

1 5 4

3 1 5

0 0 4

1 2 4

0 8 2

[Original]
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Kumite Adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Bachmann Nico (SUI)

Ben Romdhane Aymen (GER)

Gravet Jonathan (NED)

Lozsi Marton (CZE)

DINAR Younes (FRA)

Cunningham Alfie (WAL)

OPREA KASSIAN (GRE)

HASSON FARIS (ISR)

Falzon Paul (MLT)

Sedioli Enrico (ITA)

Kosmacz Maciej (POL)

CESA TIMOTHY (MON)

3 1 8

1 0 6

1 8 4

0 4 3

0 9 6

3 3 5

1 3 6

1 5 1

1 7 0

1 5 8

2 1 7

1 7 5

[Original]
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Kumite Juniors Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Nikolett Takács (HUN)

Larsen Helene Spissøy (NOR)

Hähnel Norah (BEL)

Benesova Anna (CZE)

Oehm Charlotte (GER)

Bezera Rinesa (SUI)

STACHECKA JULIA (POL)

Orme Destiny (ENG)

1 4 5

2 0 1

0 1 3

0 2 6

1 2 2

3 2 0

2 2 4

0 8 8

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Juniors Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Lora Dancs (HUN)

Raiman Teresa (GER)

NOWICKA LILIANNA (POL)

Zeqa Riana (SUI)

Kazlauskaite Demetra (LTU)

MILOJEVIC ANDJELA (SRB)

LIŠINOVIĆ LEJLA (SLO)

Kausland Sofie (NOR)

1 4 3

1 2 6

2 2 0

3 3 4

1 6 1

2 5 6

2 8 4

1 9 9

[Original]
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Kumite Juniors Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Van der Beek Lotte (NED)

Reister Sara (GER)

Kněžević Sára (CZE)

Hähnel Lucie (BEL)

Boissieres Lauriane (ENG)

Medve Natália (HUN)

KARBOWSKA ALEKSANDRA (POL)

Anthonipillai Nancy (DEN)

1 9 2

1 2 8

0 3 8

0 1 2

0 7 4

1 4 4

2 1 4

0 6 3

[Original]
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Kumite Juniors Female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Fetveit Ane Ulvund (NOR)

Webb Cyra (ENG)

LIBNIK ŠPELA (SLO)

Benesova Veronika (CZE)

ZIMONJIC JOVANA (SRB)

Oubaoune Sana (SUI)

Berto Tao (BEL)

1 9 7

0 9 1

2 8 2

0 2 7

2 7 4

3 2 9

0 0 1

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Juniors Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Serra Matt (WAL)

Ljungdahl Vilmer (SWE)

Donskov Daniel (GER)

LAZIC MIHAJLO (SRB)

AVILA DANIEL (ESP)

Hoogland Gerrit Jan (NED)

Roobroeck Stef (BEL)

Costantin Lorenzo (ENG)

Vienazindis Matas (LTU)

Linhart Viktor (CZE)

3 3 7

3 0 9

1 1 1

2 5 2

2 9 1

1 8 6

0 1 9

0 7 6

1 6 4

0 4 2

[Original]
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Kumite Juniors Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

GABROVEC MATEVŽ (SLO)

Moniakowski Stanisław (POL)

Alexandru Orosz (ROU)

Henriques Gonçalo (POR)

Marinic Max Ian (SWE)

Jarulis Nojus (LTU)

MARINKOVIC MATIJA (SRB)

Dykes Charlie (SCO)

Micallef Kraylee (MLT)

2 7 7

2 1 9

2 3 6

2 2 9

3 1 0

1 6 0

2 5 3

2 4 3

1 7 1

[Original]
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Kumite Juniors Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Pospíšil Jan-Matěj (CZE)

Kazlauskas Astijus (LTU)

Lücke Anton (GER)

MILUTINOVIC MIJAT (SRB)

Mulolo Hugo (BEL)

Meyer Linus Gabriel (SUI)

Higbee Jack (ENG)

Gliese Alexander Maximus (DEN)

Valland-Nilsen August (NOR)

0 5 0

1 6 2

1 1 9

2 5 8

0 1 5

3 2 7

0 7 8

0 6 7

2 0 7

[Original]
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Kumite Juniors Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Brázda Jakub (CZE)

Wille Mauro (BEL)

LIBNIK ANŽE (SLO)

Melo Martim (POR)

Langridge James (ENG)

Haydari Mehdi (GER)

Fransson Eric (SWE)

ADAM MARIO (ROU)

SADŁO ALEKSANDER (POL)

0 2 8

0 2 1

2 8 1

2 3 1

0 8 3

1 1 6

3 0 4

2 3 5

2 2 1

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Mikova Tereza (CZE)

Haag Nora (SUI)

Christensen Ester Berg (DEN)

Wille Jolie (BEL)

Scherpenhuizen Alisa (NED)

Ionita Alisia (GER)

Risbakken Selma Helene (NOR)

0 4 7

3 2 1

0 6 6

0 2 0

1 9 0

1 1 8

2 0 6

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Lujic Gospa (SUI)

ATILA AYA (ISR)

Wunsche Celine (POL)

Hurnikova Lenka (CZE)

De Craim Rani (BEL)

Jakesevic Ivana (SWE)

3 2 6

1 4 9

2 2 7

0 3 6

0 0 6

3 0 7

[Original]
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Kumite Seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Silva Leonor (POR)

Eckert Stella (GER)

Williams Holly (SCO)

De Craene Ilana (BEL)

Vaskovska Michaela (CZE)

Bachmann Celina (SUI)

2 3 4

1 1 3

2 4 5

0 0 5

0 5 6

3 1 7

[Original]
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Kumite Seniors female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

GÓRAL HANNA (POL)

Drobova Veronika (GER)

Jázmin Dudás (HUN)

SHAROUF MAIS (ISR)

Korsten Vera (NED)

Paunksnyte Gabija (NOR)

2 1 1

1 1 2

1 4 2

1 5 5

1 8 8

2 0 5

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite Seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

SAVIC NEMANJA (SRB)

Dutranoit Alex (BEL)

Prüfert Luc (GER)

Varga Regö (SUI)

Mikula Jiří (CZE)

Primo José (POR)

Hafsouni Marouane (FRA)

Dziędzioła Wojciech (POL)

2 6 8

0 0 9

1 2 5

3 3 3

0 4 8

2 3 3

0 9 9

2 0 9

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-05-07 12:45)  v 10.2.0 build 1 (2025-03-05 07:27:56 CET) License: Online_User_jockeldo (expire 2025-05-21)
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Kumite Seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

MIKIC PETAR (SRB)

Brits Vincent (SWE)

Cozma Razvan (ROU)

SANTOS DANIEL (ESP)

BURDLOFF Rayan (FRA)

KRAJNC LUKA (SLO)

Larsen Sean Philip (NOR)

2 5 5

3 0 1

2 3 8

2 9 9

0 9 4

2 8 0

2 0 2

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-05-07 12:45)  v 10.2.0 build 1 (2025-03-05 07:27:56 CET) License: Online_User_jockeldo (expire 2025-05-21)

Tatami Pool
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Kumite Seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

KYVELLOS IOANNIS (GRE)

Buttigieg Kurt (MLT)

MBODJ Salif (FRA)

BLAZEVIC NIKOLA (SRB)

Roland Karakó (HUN)

Rudel Justus (GER)

Vedral Leos (CZE)

1 3 3

1 6 7

1 0 1

2 4 6

1 4 7

1 2 9

0 5 7

[Original]
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Kumite Seniors male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

Hallén Mario (SWE)

AVADANI CRISTIAN (ROU)

Loser Noah (SUI)

Janík Adam (CZE)

Presti Luca (BEL)

Afful Jamal (GER)

KLANŠEK JAN (SLO)

3 0 5

2 3 7

3 2 5

0 3 7

0 1 6

1 0 5

2 7 9

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1 / 41 14:352 0 2 5 - 0 5 - 1 0

Kumite team adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

BELGIAN AMATEUR KARATE FEDERATION (Buchinskiy, CARUSO, DANGREMONT, Galet) (BEL)

JKA NEDERLAND (Gravet, Hernandez, Mulder, Vleugels) (NED)

JKA England (Amonulloev, Hyde, Langridge, Storey) (ENG)
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite team adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA-FRANCE-KumiteAdult (DINAR, HAFSOUNI, PISSIS) (FRA)

Swiss Karate-Do Renmei (Bachmann, Ilic, Ilic) (SUI)

JKA Norway Adults Male (Drange, Johannessen, Korneliussen) (NOR)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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Kumite team adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA Poland (Kosmacz, Kosmalski, Końcowik, SIEJAK) (POL)

JKA Czech republic (Babor, Hana, Lev, Lozsi) (CZE)

JKA Danmark (Anthonipillai, Balsevicius, Kanamat, Nissen) (DEN)
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Kumite team adults Male
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA ISRAEL (BESSAN, HASSON, SEEF, SERAINI) (ISR)

MALTA (Bezzina, Bianco, Falzon, Nocilla) (MLT)

JKA-Germany (Ben Romdhane, Cassarino, Priebernig, Segbert) (GER)
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Kumite team adults female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA Czech republic (Cadova, Soukupova, Vrbenska, Zucek) (CZE)

JKA England (Chan, Josephs, Wickins) (ENG)

JKA Norway Adults Female (Engelberg, Mjaatvedt, Wanda) (NOR)
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Kumite team adults female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

JKA ISRAEL (ATILA, HASSON, SHAROUF) (ISR)

BELGIAN AMATEUR KARATE FEDERATION (De Ridder, GUERIN, Italia) (BEL)

JKA Poland (Grajcar, Kaj, Kocięda) (POL)
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Kumite team adults female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

MALTA (Chircop, Chircop, Rocco) (MLT)

JKA-Germany (Bevier, Osmani, Schlien, Weinzierl) (GER)

Swiss Karate-Do Renmei (Bagderelli, Schöpflin, Sejdijaj) (SUI)
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Kumite team adults female
JKA European Karate Championship, UNYP Arena – Kovanecká 27, Prague, CZE

SWEDISH SHOTOKAN ASSOCIATION (Elezovic, Palm, Palm) (SWE)

JKA - SHOTOKAN SERBIA (MITROVIC, MLADENOVIĆ, NEDELJKOVIC, RADOJKOVIC) (SRB)
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